RESOLUTION NO. 1987-1

A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WATHENA CALLING AN ELECTION TO PLACE THE QUESTION OF LICENSING THE RETAIL SALE OF ALCOHOLIC LIQUORS BY THE PACKAGE ON THE BALLOT AT THE NEXT REGULAR GENERAL CITY ELECTION OF THE CITY OF WATHENA.

WHEREAS, on February 17, 1987 a Petition was filed with the Clerk of the City of Wathena requesting that the question of licensing the retail sale of alcoholic liquors by the package be placed on the ballot; and,

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the City of Wathena has found that there are sufficient signatures on said Petition and that the same is in due and legal form as required and provided by $K.S.A.\ 41-302$; and,

WHEREAS, the next regular general election of the City of Wathena will be held on April 7, 1987.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAS:

That an election should be and the same is hereby called for April 7, 1987 for the purpose of submitting the following proposition to a vote of the electors of the City of Wathena:

"Shall the sale of alcoholic liquors by the package be licensed in the City of Wathena, Kansas?"

Yes No

That the City Clerk shall deliver a certified copy of this Resolution to the County Clerk of Doniphan County, Kansas.

APPROVED and ADOPTED on the 17th day of February, 1987.

W/ fewerbacher DC

ATTEST:

(CITY SEAL)

City Clerk